

City of San Antonio Contract Summary Sheet

Date: 12/1/2016 Agenda Item: 16-5604

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda): Annual Contract for Hot Applied Thermoplastic and Permanent Prefabricated Pavement Markings 6100007951 DS	
Brief Description of Item(s) and Use: This contract will provide Transportation & Capital Improvements Department - Traffic Division with a contractor to furnish hot applied thermoplastic and permanent prefabricated pavement marking materials utilized throughout the City. This material is used to mark directional legends and symbols in intersections for school cross walk routes and bicycle lanes in neighborhoods where the appropriate traffic control is needed.	
Total \$:	\$93,000.00 annually
Contract Period:	January 1, 2017 through September 30, 2020 with two, one year renewal options
Method of Procurement:	Competitive (4 bids received)
Price Trend:	N/A
Contract Info:	Formal Annual _X_ Support/Maintenance Lease
Recommended Contractor(s):	Flint Trading, Inc., 115 Todd Court, Thomasville, NC 27360 (Non-Local)
Previous Contractor(s):	Flint Trading, Inc., 115 Todd Court, Thomasville, NC 27360
Comments:	N/A
Anticipated Future Requirements and Action:	N/A
Procurement Alternative:	Should this contract not be approved, Traffic Division will be required to process individual procurements as needs arise. Therefore, processing requirements as spot-purchases will not realize the volume discounts customarily associated with long-term agreements.
Using Department (s):	Transportation & Capital Improvements